Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



L & A International Holdings Limited

樂亞國際控股有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 8195)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT – BUSINESS UPDATE

This announcement is made by L & A International Holdings Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") on a voluntary basis for the purpose of keeping shareholders of the Company (the "Shareholders") and potential investors informed of the latest development plan of the Group.

The board (the "Board") of directors of the Company (the "Directors") would like to update the Shareholders that the Company intends to commence the business of providing secondary school tutoring courses for Hong Kong Diploma of Secondary Education (i.e. HKDSE) in Hong Kong, and has been pro-actively identifying and recruiting experienced management personnel and tutors to join the Group.

The Group is principally engaged in (i) provision of financial quotient and investment education courses (the "Investment Education Business"); (ii) the manufacturing and sales of OEM garment products; (iii) money lending; (iv) retailing of garment products under the Group's own brand and high-end fashion brand; and (v) property investment.

Whilst the Group remains focused on developing its existing businesses, in particular the Investment Education Business, it has been the business strategy of the Group to proactively seek potential investment opportunities in order to enhance value of the Shareholders. The Directors consider that the Group's new business presence in the tutoring industry will be beneficial for the Group to diversify its existing business portfolio and broaden its source of income and is in the interests of the Company and the Shareholders as a whole.

By order of the Board

L & A International Holdings Limited

Yuen Yu Sum

Chairman and executive Director

Hong Kong, 10 August 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors, namely, Mr. Yuen Yu Sum (Chairman), Mr. Lau Chun Kavan and Mr. Chan Lap Jin Kevin; one non-executive Director, namely, Mr. Law Wing Chung; and four independent non-executive Directors, namely, Mr. Chung Chin Kwan, Mr. Chan Kim Fai Eddie, Mr. Ng Chi Ho Dennis and Mr. Chung Kwok Pan.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on GEM of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the "Latest Company Announcements" page of the GEM website at http://www.hkgem.com for at least 7 days from the date of its posting and on the website of the Company at http://www.lna.com.hk.